| FORM F | | |
|---|--|---|
| ON (| PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) Recordation Recordation Pro-1595 (Rev. 07/05) Recordation Recordatio | 07 - 03 - 2006 nent of Commerce rademark Office ket No. 03438.0119 romer Number: 22,852 |
| To the D | Director of the U.S. Patents and Tradamarks Office: Please | 103268228 or copy thereof. |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | Geir BRUDELI JUN 2 8 2006 | Name: BRUDELI TECH AS |
| Addition | al name(s) of conveying party(ies) that a Yes ⊠ No | Internal Address: |
| 3. Execution | Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): on Dates(s) | Street Address: Gressbanevn. 8, N-3300 Hokksund, Norway |
| \boxtimes | Assignment | City: |
| | Security Agreement | State: Zip Code: |
| | Joint Research Agreement | |
| | Government Interest Assignment | Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? |
| | Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | · · · |
| | Other | ☐ Yes |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): | ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. | Patent Application Number(s): | B. Patent Number(s): |
| | 10/563,127 | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | I P ☐ Yes |
| 5. | Name and address of to whom correspondence concern | |
| | document should be mailed: | involved: 1 |
| Name: | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 |
| Name: | document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) None required (government interest not affecting |
| Name: 9/2006 DB 2:8021 | Mr. Ernest F. Chapman YRNE 00000174 10563127 40.00 0P Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRI | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| Name: 0/2006 DB | Mr. Ernest F. Chapman YRNE 00000174 10563127 40.00 0P Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRI & DUNNER, L.L.P. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Name: 9/2006 DB 2:8021 Internal | Mr. Ernest F. Chapman YRNE 00000174 10563127 40.00 0P Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRI & DUNNER, L.L.P. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information |
| Name: 0/2006 DB 2:8021 Internal Street A | Mr. Ernest F. Chapman WRNE 00000174 10563127 40.00 0P Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRI & DUNNER, L.L.P. ddress: 901 New York Avenue, NW | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Name: 9/2006 DB 2:8021 Internal Street A City: | Mr. Ernest F. Chapman WINE 00000174 10563127 40.00 0P Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRI & DUNNER, L.L.P. Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 |
| Name: /2006 DB ::8021 Internal Street A City: State: 8. | Mr. Ernest F. Chapman WRNE 00000174 10563127 40.00 0P Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRI & DUNNER, L.L.P. Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. Zip: 20001-4413 Statement and signature. Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 |
| Name: /2006 DB' ::8021 Internal Street A City: State: 8. To the b | Mr. Ernest F. Chapman WRNE 00000174 10563127 40.00 0P Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRI & DUNNER, L.L.P. Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. Zip: 20001-4413 Statement and signature. Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 Authorized User Name |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.:

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

| 400.g,,010, 11410 11140 | | • | |
|--|---|--|---|
| THREE-WHEELED VE | HICLE | | |
| herewith or on | | nited States Letters Patent concurr or filed an application for United Sta (Application No. | ates |
| | | | - - |
| WHEREAS, | rwav | _, whose post office address is | , a |
| Gressbanevn. 8, N | | | |
| | | | |
| interest in and to this in | nvention, the applica | sirous of securing the entire right, to ation for United States Letters Pate ed upon this application; | |
| receipt of which from a assigned, transferred, unto the assignee, its in and to this invention and all Letters Patent reissues thereof; and vand Trademarks of the assignee, its successor | assignee is hereby a and set over, and de lawful successors are and this application of the United States we hereby authorize a United States to law and assigns, in a | at, for good and valuable considers cknowledged, we, as assignors, had a hereby sell, assign, transfer, and ad assigns, our entire right, title, and, and all divisions, and continuation which may be granted thereon, and and request the Commissioner of sue all Letters Patent for this inventor and agree that we will without furting the continuation of the supplementation of the supplementa | set over dinterest ns thereof, dall Patents tion to ssignment; |
| consideration, commuto us respecting this in when called upon to desirable to perfect the assigns, execute all dioaths and generally do to obtain and enforce | nicate with assigned evention and testify in o so, execute and do e title to this invention ivisional, continuation o everything possible proper patent protect any expense incide | nt and agree that we will, without furthing, its successors and assigns, any furthing its successors and assigns all law eliver all papers that may be necested in said assignee, its successors in, and reissue applications, make a to aid assignee, its successors are to aid assignee, its successors are tion for this invention in the United int to the execution of such papers assigns. | facts known ful papers sary or and all rightful and assigns, States, it |
| the Declaration and Po | ower of Attorney in t | request the attorneys we have emp his application, to insert here in par led <u>January 3, 2006</u>) the filing en known. | rentheses |

Gar Briedeli Gar Briedeli

> PATENT REEL: 018032 FRAME: 0575

Attorney Docket No.:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

| | Name: Address: | Gressba | anevn. | B nd, | Norway | | | |
|-----------------|-------------------|-------------|--|------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| | | | ······································ | | | | | |
| Citizenship: | | Norweg: | lan , | | | | | |
| Signature: | Ger | - Br | cecle | <u> Li</u> | _ | | | |
| Date: | 13/,- | -200 | 6 | | _ | | | |
| Second Assignor | | | | | | | | |
| | Name: Address: | | • | | | | | |
| | 71001000. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | the state of the same | | | |
| | | 4.5 | | | • | | | |
| Citizenship: | | | | | | | | |
| Signature: | | | | | nam | | | |
| Date: | | | | | | | | |
| Third Assig | nor | | | | | | | |
| | Name: | | | | | | | |
| | Address: | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Citizenship: | | | | | | | | |
| Signature: | - | | | | | | | |
| Date: | | | | | | | | |

First Assignor

PATENT REEL: 018032 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 06/28/2006